

T.A- 01 / 2019

(CNR No: WBNP-0100-0037-2019)

Present: Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order no.22 dated.20-07-2023

Today stands for taking fresh steps upon the Respondents.
Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground
stated therein.

Heard. Perused. Considered and allowed.

Fix on 22.09.2023 for taking fresh steps upon the
Respondents.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas

Sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas

Today stands for S/R and A/D.
Petitioner files hazira.
Petitioner also files one original Postal Receipt and photocopy of consignment track report.
A **resolution** dated 23.06.2023 by the Bar Association, requesting **not to pass any adverse order** is placed.
Perused.
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
No S/R and A/D is received.
Fix on **29.08.2023** for S/R and A/D.

Today stands for filing of the concerned daily newspaper.
A **resolution** has been submitted by the Bar where from it would appear that Ld. Members would abstain from work **as a mark of respect to one of their departed seniors.**
Perused the case record.
For the ends of justice, fix on 30.08.2023 for filing of the concerned daily newspaper.

Present: Sri. P.K. Roy

02
05.06.2023

Today stands for S/R and A/D.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files one P.R and photocopy of consignment track report. The same is kept with the record.

Respondent appears by filing vakalatnama.

Respondent also files a Petition praying for adj. For filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Perused. Considered and allowed.

Let case be transferred to the **Ld. A.D.J. F.T 4th Court, Barasat** for disposal.

Fix on **30.06.2023** for appearance before the transferee Court.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**

Present: Smt. Nabanita Ray

04
28.07.2022

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files one original Postal receipt and a photo copy of consignment track report.

On perusal of the same it appears that the service is treated as good service.

Inspite of being aware, the respondent didnot appear before this court.

Hence, the suit will proceed as ex-parte against the respondent.

Let the suit be transferred to the Ld. A.D.J 8th Court, Barasat for disposal.

Fix on **05.09.2022** for appearence before the transferre Court.

District Judge
North 24 Parganas

Present: Sri. P.K. Roy

05
13.06.2023

Today stands for W.O by the Respondent nos. 7,8,9,10,12(a), 12(b), 12(b), 12(c), 12(d) and 13 and S/R of Respondent no. 2, 6,7A,7B,14,18,19,20 and S/R and A/D of the respondent nos. 3,4,5,7C, 15,16,17.

Both parties file hazira.

No S/R and A/D in respect of respondent nos. 2,3,4,5,7C, 15,16,17 are received.

Fix on **11.08.2023** for W.O by the Respondent nos. 7,8,9,10,12(a), 12(b), 12(b), 12(c), 12(d) and 13 if any and S/R of Respondent no. 2, 6,7A,7B,14,18,19,20 and S/R and A/D of the respondent nos. 3,4,5,7C, 15,16,17.

District Judge(I/C)
North 24 Parganas

Present: Sri. P.K. Roy

03
14.06.2023

Today stands for S/R and A/D.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files one P.R and photocopy of consignment track report.

The same is kept with the record.

One S/R is received in respect of the respondent.

On perusal of the same, it appears that the summon was received by the father of the respondent.

The service of the summon is to be treated as good service.

In spite of being aware, the respondent did not appear before this court.

The case is hereby proceeded as ex-parte against the respondent.

Let case be transferred to the **Ld. A.D.J. F.T 5th Court, Barasat** for disposal.

Fix on **21.07.2023** for appearance before the transferee Court.

**District Judge(I/C)
North 24 Parganas**