

**T.A- 01 / 2019**

(CNR No: WBNP-0100-0037-2019)

Present: Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

**Order no.23 dated.22-09-2023**

Today stands for taking fresh steps upon the respondents by the Appellant.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking fresh steps upon the respondents on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Perused. Considered and allowed.

Fix on 04.12.2023 for taking fresh steps upon the respondents by the Appellant.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-  
District Judge  
North 24 Parganas

Sd/-  
District Judge  
North 24 Parganas