

**T.A- 01 / 2019**

(CNR No: WBNP-0100-0037-2019)

Present: Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order no.25.dated.16-01-2024

Today stands for Show Cause by the Appellant i/d  
necessary orders.

Appellant files hazira.

Appellant also files a petition praying for time on the  
ground stated therein.

Heard. Perused. Considered and allowed.

Fix on 22.03.2024 for Show Cause by the Appellant i/d  
necessary orders.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-  
District Judge  
North 24 Parganas

Sd/-  
District Judge  
North 24 Parganas