

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

Title Appeal 01 of 2019

Order No. 32

Dated : 13.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under order XXII Rule 3 of CPC.

Petitioner filed hazira and Ld Counsel for the petitioner.

Heard in part.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file death certificate.

Fix 25.06.2025 for further hearing and order.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**